

27 May 2020

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au, Sean.Maloney@asx.com.au

Attention: Mr Sean Maloney

Dear Sean,

## ANSON RESOURCES LIMITED – EXTENSION OF VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Anson Resources Limited (ABN 46 136 636 005) ("Anson") refers to its request for voluntary suspension dated Friday 22 May 2020.

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Anson requests an extension to its voluntary suspension in its ordinary shares (ASX Code: ASN), from the commencement of trading today Wednesday 27 May 2020.

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Anson provides the following information:

- a) As set out in the request for suspension dated 22 May 2020, Anson is currently working on an announcement regarding additional information in relation to its preliminary economic assessment.
- b) Anson has not completed the announcement.
- c) Anson requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until Anson releases an announcement regarding additional information in relation to its preliminary economic assessment. Anson currently expects that the voluntary suspension would be required for up to 3 trading days.
- d) Anson is not aware of any reason why the extension to the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

Int

Tino Kapfumo Company Secretary